Greater of Col. 11 or
Schedule F - Part 4

Cols. 8 + 9
13-5124990 19380 AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY 2,903   2,903 2,903

13-3531373 10006 PARTNERRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK 31,156 1,737  21,252   22,989 8,167 8,167

9999999 Totals 34,059 1,737  21,252   22,989 11,070 11,070

1. Total 11,070

2. Line 1 x .20 2,214

3. Schedule F - Part 7 Col. 11 307

4. Provision for Overdue Authorized Reinsurance (Lines 2 + 3) 2,521

5. Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Unauthorized Reinsurers (Schedule F - Part 5 Col. 19 x1000) 287,999

6. Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers (Schedule F- Part 6, Section 1, Col. 21 x 1000)

7. Provision for Overdue Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers (Schedule F - Part 6, Section 2, Col 15 x 1000)

8. Provision for Reinsurance (sum Lines 4 + 5 + 6 + 7) (Enter this amount on Page 3, Line 16) 290,520

 2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE  ZENITH INSURANCE COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATED
PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURER

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 1,753,015,003  1,753,015,003

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 40,481,548  40,481,548

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 119,614 (119,614)

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 26,868  26,868

5. Other assets  79,660,754  79,660,754

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers  47,032,198 47,032,198

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27)

8. Totals (Line 28) 1,873,303,787 46,912,584 1,920,216,371

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 1,139,383,073 47,123,335 1,186,506,407

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 40,333,453  40,333,453

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 86,679,781 2,021,338 88,701,119

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 5,200,265  5,200,265

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2)

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 1,938,967 (1,938,967)

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 2,602 (2,602)

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 2,341,544  2,341,544

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 290,520 (290,520)

18. Other liabilities 25,406,035  25,406,035

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 1,301,576,240 46,912,584 1,348,488,824

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 571,727,547 XXX 571,727,547

22. Totals (Line 38) 1,873,303,787 46,912,584 1,920,216,371

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [   ]  No [  X  ]

If yes, give full explanation:

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE  ZENITH INSURANCE COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATED
PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURER

Schedule H - Part 1 - Analysis of Underwriting Operations

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 2 - Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 3 - Test of Prior Year's Claim Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 4 - Reinsurance

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

N O N E

 30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE  ZENITH INSURANCE COMPANY AND ITS AFFILIATED
PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURER

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES
SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY

($000 OMITTED)
Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12

Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums Were
Earned and

Losses Were
Incurred

Direct and
Assumed Ceded Net (1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage and
Subrogation

Received

Total Net
Paid Cols

(4 - 5 + 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 16,745 9,353 1,930 375 3,125  1,449 12,072 XXX

2. 2008 624,991 18,649 606,342 256,077  28,846  68,910  3,888 353,833 XXX

3. 2009 477,788 14,744 463,044 229,724  26,362  60,188  3,877 316,274 XXX

4. 2010 440,852 12,962 427,890 209,497 42 26,147  58,999  4,621 294,602 XXX

5. 2011 506,705 11,297 495,409 225,722 111 29,468  60,471  2,808 315,549 XXX

6. 2012 608,108 13,198 594,910 240,550 518 31,456 6 65,004  3,477 336,486 XXX

7. 2013 684,542 14,876 669,665 237,213 1,700 29,628 18 62,557  3,497 327,680 XXX

8. 2014 719,006 10,222 708,784 219,437 375 26,668 29 59,051  2,888 304,752 XXX

9. 2015 769,937 11,037 758,900 210,469 1,073 22,205  56,110  3,669 287,711 XXX

10. 2016 819,185 11,927 807,258 176,897 231 17,217 25 51,330  2,489 245,188 XXX

11. 2017 823,539 11,935 811,604 97,139 324 7,904 1 35,856  1,532 140,574 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 2,119,470 13,728 247,831 455 581,600  34,194 2,934,720 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid Adjusting and Other
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Unpaid
13

Direct
and

Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct
and

Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct
and

Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct
and

Assumed

20

Ceded

21

Direct
and

Assumed

22

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Total Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number
of Claims
Outstand-

ing
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior 135,146 31,516 75,534 7,836 8,844 1,126 6,451 280 7,027  2,354 192,244 XXX